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Advisory Group Members 

 

Connecticut Competency System (CCS) Program Facilitators  

And 

Connecticut Adult Reporting System (CARS) 

 

 

1. Bridgeport Adult Education 

 Elisabeth Egurbide EEGURBIDE@bridgeportedu.net 

 Arline Stange astange@bridgeportedu.net 

 

2. EASTCONN Adult Education 

 Phyllis Bonneau pbonneau@eastconn.org 

 Suzanne Cimochowski scimochowski@eastconn.org 

 

3. Hartford Adult Education 

 Nohemy Rojas nrojas@hartfordschools.org 

 Katrina Palmer Kpriest@hartfordschools.org 

  

4. Literacy Volunteers – Central Connecticut 

 Darlene Hurtado director@literacycentral.org 

 

5. Middletown Adult Education 

 Linda Johnson ljohnson@maect.org 

 Pam MacDuff pmacduff@maect.org 

 

6. New Haven Adult Education 

 Nicholas Montano nicholas.montano@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

 Vincent Del Prete vincent.delprete@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

 

7. New Milford Adult Education 

 Christy Martin martinc@new-milford.k12.ct.us 

 

8. Norwich Adult Education 

 Karen Boluch kboluch@norwichpublicschools.org 

 Christine Dawley cdawley@norwichpublicschools.org 

  

9. Stamford Adult Education 

 Alyson Kleiber akleiber@ci.stamford.ct.us 

 

10. Valley Regional Adult Education 

 Lee Wolf l.wolf@snet.net 

 Jo-Ann Legeza j.legeza@snet.net 
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11. Waterbury Adult Education 

 Roxanne Monaco rmonaco@waterbury.k12.ct.us 

 

12. Windsor Adult Education 

 Marie Oliver - Windsor moliver@windsorct.org 

 

 

CCS Trainers: 

Capitol Region Education Council (CREC)/ Adult Training and Development Network 

 Don Chao dchao@crec.org 

 Aileen Halloran ahalloran@crec.org 

 Bette Huckabee betthuck@aol.com 

 

CARS Project Manager at Computer Associates, Intl. 

 Karen D’Addario Karen.D'Addario@ca.com 

 

Connecticut State Department of Education Project Manager for CCS and CARS 

 Ajit Gopalakrishnan ajit.gopalakrishnan@ct.gov 
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